© 2016 California Eastern Laboratories     07.2016
Learn more
For a complete list of sales offices, representatives and distributors,
Please visit our website:     www.cel.com/contactus
CEL Headquarters
4590 Patrick Henry Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Optocouplers
Optocoupler Family Overview and Part
Numbering system
Transistor Output, IC Output Motor Drive
Overview
4
5
Recommended Optocouplers by Application 6
High Speed Digital Optocouplers 8
Digital Optocouplers for IGBT and MOSFET
Motor Drive Applications
10-11
Digital High Functionality Optocouplers for
Motor Drive Applications
11-12
Isolation Amplifiers, Digital 12
Isolation Amplifiers, Analog 13-14
HIgh Speed Analog Optocouplers
Single Transistor Optocouplers
DC, general purpose 14-15
AC, general purpose 15
Single Transistor Optocouplers, DC & AC
Characterized for Low Input Current (1mA)
16-17
Single Transistor Optocouplers,
0.4mm insulation
DC, high isolation voltage 18
AC, high isolation voltage 19
Single Transistor Optocouplers,
High Performance
DC, devices 19
Single Transistor Optocouplers
in Mini-Quad Packages
20
Darlington Transistor Optocouplers 21
Darlington Transistor Optocouplers,
0.4mm insulation
22
Darlington Transistor Optocouplers,
High VCEO, DC
22
Optocoupler Package Dimensions 23-27
Mounting Pad Dimensions for Optocouplers 28
Contents
All information included in this document is current as of the printed date on back. Information is subject to change without notice.
Please refer to datasheets or contact your local CEL representative.
Part Number Description Package Styles Available Package Drawing Page
PS23XX Series Transistor Output 4 pin LSOP (2.54mm pin pitch) 24
PS25XX Series Transistor Output 4 and 16 pin DIP and DIP SMT 23-25
PS27XX Series Transistor Output 4 pin SOP (2.54mm pin pitch) 25
PS28XX Series Transistor Output 4,12 and 16 pin SSOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 25-26
PS29XX Series Transistor Output 4 pin Mini Flat (flat lead, 1.27mm pin pitch) 26
PS81XX Series High Speed Analog 5 pin SOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 26
PS83XX Series High Speed Analog 6 pin SDIP SMT 27
PS85XX Series High Speed Analog 8 pin DIP and SMT DIP 24
PS88XX Series High Speed Analog SO8 26
PS91XX Series High Speed Digital 5 pin SOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 26
PS93XX Series High Speed Digital 6 pin SDIP SMT 27
PS94XX Series High Speed Digital 16 pin SSOP 26
PS95XX Series High Speed Digital 8 pin DIP and SMT DIP 24
PS98XX Series High Speed Digital SO8 26
PS99XX Series High Speed Digital 8-pin LSDIP 27
4 For information visit www.cel.com/optocouplers
Configuration Indentifier
CTR Rank
Optocoupler Families    Overview, Package Styles and Part Numbering System
This is intended to explain existing part numbers and
is not to be used to create part numbers since not all
combinations are available.
Channels
1 One Channel
2 Two Channel
4 Four Channel